

Notice

Notice to applicants who've submitted Expression of Interest (EoI) for setting up office at SMART OFFICE in Action Area- CBD, New Town, Kolkata (Reference : This office memo no.(s) 694/HIDCO/Admn-4079/2023, dated 10/03/2023 read with 973/HIDCO/Admn-4079/2023, dated31/03/2023 and 1098/HIDCO/Admn-4079/2023, dated17/04/2023)

The following applicants who've submitted EoI for setting up office at SMART OFFICE in Action Area- CBD, New Town, Kolkata are cordially invited to attend a meeting on 04.05.2023 at 3 p.m. in office chamber of the Managing Director, WBHIDCO Ltd. at 5th floor, HIDCO BHABAN, New Town, Kolkata. They are further requested to bring hard copy of documents submitted through e-mail during submission of their EoI.

They are also requested to do a Technical Presentation through Power Point in terms of pt. 7 of schedule – II (General Conditions) read with Technical evaluation Criteria (Page11 and 12) of Notice inviting EOI vide memo no. 694/HIDCO/Admn-4079/2023, dated 10/03/2023.

- 1. M/s. Suraksha Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. M/s. CIM Global India Pvt. Ltd.

General Manager (Administration) WBHIDCO Ltd.

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

"HIDCO BHABAN", Premises No. : 35 - 1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata-700156 Telephone : (033) 2324-6037/6038, Fax No. : (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009, e-mail : wbhidcoltd@gmail.com / info@wbhidco.in Website : www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN : U70101WB1999SGC089276